SEP 6 8 2003 A 237000US-23700US-23700US

09-11-2003

102547241

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9.8-03	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
Adchemco Corporation	48-0	Name:	JFE Chemical Corporation
		Address:	17-4, Kuramae 2-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ☐ Other	ge of Name	į	
Execution Date: April 1, 2003	3	Additiona	ll name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the ex	xecution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)
09/768,284		5,910,	
10/244,861		6,150, 6,291,	
A	Additional numbers attache	 ed? □ Y	es No
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total	applications and patents involved: 7
Customer Number		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$280.00
22850		Enclosed	
ZZOJU Tel. (703) 413-3000		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPAC	E
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing information	is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak	/ Y	MM	9/8/03
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date
Registration Number: 24,913			
Total	number of pages including	g this cover	sheet: 20
/2003 ECOOPER 00000190 09768284			
:8021 280.00 OP/	Do not detach th	is portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

CERTIFICATION OF ALL THE EFFECTIVE CORPORATE REGISTER

17–4, Kuramae 2–chome, Taito–ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

JFE Chemical Corporation

Company Code No. 0105-01-021746

Corporate name	Adchemco Cooporation		
	JFE Chemical Corporation	Changed : April 1, 2003,	
		Registered : April 1, 2003	
Head office	17–4, Kuramae 2–chome, Taito–ku, Tok	yo, JAPAN	
Method of giving	Public notice in the official gazette		
public notice	Public notices of the company shall be	Changed April 1, 2003	
	given in the official gazette	Registered: April 1, 2003	
Date of	May 9, 1987		
incorporation			
Objects	1. Production, processing and marketing of	the following products and	
	chemical products thereof.		
	(1) Tar, crude light oil, tar products, coax, p	oitch, carbon products and materials	
•	thereof.		
	(2) Industrial gas, liquid gas and materials t	hereof.	
	(3) Synthetic resins, synthetic rubbers,	synthetic fibers and other high	
	molecular products and materials thereof.		
	(4) Dyes, pigments, coatings, solvents,	plasticizers, additive agents and	
	materials thereof.		
	(5) Medicals, quasi drugs, medicals for	or animals, agricultural chemicals.	
	cosmetics and materials thereof.		
	(6) Food additives, feed additives and enzymes.		
	(7) Catalysts		
,	(8) Chemical fertilizers.		
	(9) Organic industrial products and inorganic industrial products		
	2. Production and processing of building materials and marketing thereof.		
	3. Design, making and processing of plants and facilities for the above items,		
	and facilities for preventing such environment	onmental pollution as air pollution,	
	water pollution, offensive odors and the like		
	4. Marketing of techniques related to the above items, and service for		
	operation and maintenance of the above facilities		
	5. Services for study, development, Research, chemical analysis and test and		
	consulting thereof		
	6. Lease of facilities for storage of chemicals.		
	7. In addition to the above item, all business incidental to and related to the		
	above items.		

- 1. Production, processing and marketing of the following products and chemical products related to those.
- (1) Tar, crude light oil, tar products, pitch, carbon products and materials thereof.
- (2) Industrial gas, liquid gas and materials thereof.
- (3) Synthetic resins, synthetic rubbers, synthetic fibers and other high molecular products and materials thereof.
- (4) Dyes, pigments, coatings, solvents, plasticizers, additive agents and materials thereof.
- (5) Medicals, quasi drugs, medicals for animals, agricultural chemicals. cosmetics and materials thereof.

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration..

1/8

Company Code 140: 0100 C	(6) [
	(6) Food additives, feed additives and enzymes.		
	(7) Chemical fertilizers		
	(8) Magnetic materials such as Iron	oxides/ferrites	
	(9) Catalysts		
	(10) Organic industrial products and inorganic industrial products		
	2. Production and processing of building materials and marketing		
	thereof.		
	3. Design, making and processing o	f plants and facilities for the above	
	items, and facilities for preventing	g such environmental pollution as	
	air pollution, water pollution, off	ensive odors and the likes and	
	marketing thereof.		
	4. Marketing of techniques relate	ed to the above, and service for	
	operation and maintenance of the	above facilities	
	5. Service for study, development	t, research, chemical analysis and	
	test, being related to chemical ind	ustry, and consulting thereof	
	6. Lease of facilities for storage of	chemicals.	
	7. Treatment and re-utilization of	industrial waste and marketing of	
	recycled products		
	8. Marketing of the techniques and know-how related to the above		
	items.		
	9. All business incidental to and related to the above items.		
	Changed: April 1, 2003. Registered: April 1, 2003		
Total number of shares	480,000 Shares		
authorized for issue	1920,000 Shares	Changed April 1, 2003	
		Registered: April 1, 2003	
Total number of shares	120,000 Shares		
outstanding and	480,000 Shares		
class and its number		Registered: April 1, 2003	
Capital amount paid-in	60 hundred millions yen		
Limitation of stock	Assignment of stock of the corporation requires the agreement of		
assignment	board of directors		
	The limitation was abolished on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered April 1, 2003		
Directors and corporate	Director, TAMASAKI Takeshi	Re-elected: June 28, 2001	
auditors		-	
		Resigned: Mach 31, 2003	
		Registered: April 1, 2003	
L	<u> </u>	1	

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration..

2/8

17–4, Kuramae 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN JFE Chemical Corporation.

Company Code No. 0105-01-021746

Director SEKIKAWA Norio	Re-elected: June 28, 2002
	Resigned: March 31, 2002
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: OHNO Fujio	Re-elected: June 28, 2001
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: KURIBAYASHI Akio	Re-elected: June 28, 2002
Director: TAKENAKA Jouichi	Elected: June 28, 2001
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: SEKIGUCHI Yuki	Elected: June 28, 2001
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: MAKI Akira	Elected June 28, 2001
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: KISHIMOTO Sumiyuki	Elected June 28, 2002
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration..

3/8

17–4, Kuramae 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN JFE Chemical Corporation

Company Code No. 0105-01-021746

Director: TOMITA Shogo	Elected June 28, 2002
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: TSUKANO Koichiro	Elected April 1, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: FUJII Tetsuya	Elected April 1, 2003
(Outside director)	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: YAMANAKA Eisuke	Elected April 1, 2003
(Outside director)	Registered: April 1, 2003
Director: UCHIDA Shigetaka	Elected April 1, 2003
(Outside director)	Registered: April 1, 2003
Representative director:	Re-elected: June 28, 2002
KURIBAYASHI Akio	
1938–58, Kitayaso–cho, Midori–ku,	
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	
Representative director:	Elected: April 1, 2003
TSUKANO Koichiro	Registered: April 1, 2003
25-9, Shimoochiai 2-chome, Shinjiku-ku,	
Tokyo, Japan	
Auditor: KANEDA Seiko	Re-elected: June 28, 2002
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003
Auditor: GODA Masao	Elected: June 28, 2001
Auditor: KUBO Satoshi	Elected: June 28, 2001
	Resigned: March 31, 2003
	Registered: April 1, 2003

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration...

4/8

17-4, Kuramae 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

JFE Chemical Corporation

Company Code No. 0105-01-021746

	110.0103 01 021740		
	Auditor: HANZAWA Iwao	Elected: June 28, 2002	
		Resigned: March 31, 2003	
		Registered: April 1, 2003	
	Auditor MASHIMO Hideo	Elected April 1, 2003 ,	
		Registered: April 1, 2003	
	Auditor: WAKABAYASHI Kohei	Elected: April 1, 2003	
		Registered: April 1, 2003	
Split-up	Separated from JFE STEEL Corpo	oration, 2–3, Uchisaiwai–cho 2–chome,	
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.		
		Registered: April 1, 2003	
Assignment of	Assignment of claims no. 2002–3994		
claims	Registered: Date: March 7, 2002.		
)	Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,		
	Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	Expiration of registration period for no. 2002–3994		
	Registered: December 3, 2002		
	Assignment of claims no. 2002-6082		
	Registered: Date: March 29, 2002.		
	Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,		
	Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japai	<u>n</u>	
1	Expiration of registration period for no. 2	2002-6082	
	Registered: January 7, 2003		
	Assignment of claims no. 2002-6682		
	Registered: Date: April 10, 2002.		
	Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation,	11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,	
	Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japai	<u>n</u>	
	Expiration of registration period for no. 2002–6682		
	Registered: February 4, 2003		
	Assignment of claims no. 2002-8342		

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration..

5/8

Company Code No. 0105-01-021746

Registered: date: May 9, 2002. Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan Expiration of registration period for no. 2002-8342 Registered: February 4, 2003 Assignment of claims no. 2002-10223 Registered: date: June 5, 2002. Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan Expiration of registration period for no. 2002-10223 Registered: March 4, 2003 Assignment of claims no. 12975 Registered: date: July 18, 2002. Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan Expiration of registration period for no. 2002-12975 Registered: May 2, 2003 Assignment of claims no. 2002-14354 Registered: date: August 7, 2002. Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan Expiration of registration period for no. 2002-14354 Registered: June 3, 2003 Assignment of claims no. 2002-16259 Registered: Date: September 6, 2002. Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome, Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration...

Registered date: September 30, 2002

Assignment of claims no. 2002-18149

6/8

17-4, Kuramae 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

JFE Chemical Corporation

Company Code No. 0105-01-021746

No. 0105-01-021746
Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,
Chiyada–ku, Tokyo, Japan
Assignment of claims no. 2002-20249
Registered: Date: October 31, 2002.
Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chqme,
Chiyada–ku, Tokyo, Japan
Registered: November 1, 2002
Assignment of claims no. 2002-22352
Registered: Date: November 29, 2002.
Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,
Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Registered: December 2, 2002
Assignment of claims no. 2003-189
Registered: Date: January 6, 2003.
Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,
Chiyada~ku, Tokyo, Japan
Registered: January 7, 2003
Assignment of claims no. 2003–2183
Registered: Date: January 31, 2003.
Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,
Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Registered: February 3, 200
Assignment of claims no. 2003-4519
Registered: Date: February 28, 2003.
Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,
Chiyada–ku, Tokyo, Japan
Registered: March 3, 2003
Assignment of claims no. 2002–16259

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration..

7/8

17–4, Kuramae 2–chome, Taito–ku, Tokyo, JAPAN JFE Chemical Corporation Company Code No. 0105–01–021746

Company Code	110. 0100-01-021740			
	Registered: Date: March 31, 2003.			
	Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,			
	Chiyada–ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	Registered: April 1, 2003			
	Assignment of claims no. 2003-11693			
	Registered: Date: May 30, 2003.			
	Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,			
	Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	Registered: June 2, 2003			
	Assignment of claims no. 2003-11909			
	Registered: Date: June 4, 2003.			
	Assignee: NKK Credit Corporation, 11, Kanda Nishiki-cho 2-chome,			
:	Chiyada-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	Registered: June 5, 2003			
Registered	Head office is transferred September 27, 2002, from			
records	1–3, Kudan Kita 4–chome, Chiyoda–ku, Tokyo, Japan			
-	Registered: October 9, 2002			
1	riegistered. October 9, 2002			

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes all of the corporate registrations effective at present.

June 13, 2003, Tokyo District Legal Affairs Bureau (Taito blanch) Registrar

AITA Yasuhiko (Official Seal)

Reference No. ⊐(ko) 069720

Note: * The underlined part shows that it has been deleted from the registration.. 8/8

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都台東区蔵前二丁目17番4号 JFEケミカル株式会社

会社法人等番号 0105-01-021746

商 号	アドケムコ株式会社			
	JFEケミカル株式会社	平成15年 4月 1日変更		
		平成15年 4月 1日登記		
本店	東京都台東区蔵前二丁目17番4号			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする			
	官報に掲載してこれを行う。	平成15年 4月 1日変更		
		平成15年 4月 1日登記		
会社成立の年月日	昭和62年5月9日	•		
目的	1. 次の各製品ならびにこれらに関連する化学(1) タール、粗軽油、タール製品、コーク・れらの原料。 (2) 工業ガス、液化ガスおよびこれらの原料。 (3) 合成樹脂、合成ゴム、合成繊維その他の料。 (4) 染料、顔料、塗料、溶剤、可塑剤、添透(5) 医薬品、医薬部外品、動物用医薬品、原理・大切、 (6) 食品添加物、飼料添加物および酵素。 (7) 触媒。 (8) 化学肥料。 (9) 無機化学工業製品、有機化学工業製品。 2. 建設用資材の製造、加工および販売。 3. 前各号に関連する製造設備および大気汚染に悪臭防止設備等産業公害防止設備の設計、第4. 前号に関連する技術の販売ならびに設備の設計、第4. 前号に関連する技術の販売ならびに設備の設計、第4. 前号に関連する研究、開発、調査、化学工業に関連する研究、開発、調査、化学コンサルティング業務。 (6. 化学品貯蔵施設の賃貸。 (7. その他前各号に付帯または関連する一切の調料、クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、粗軽油、タール製品、ピッチ、原理・クール、カール・クール、カール・クール・クール・クール・クール・クール・クール・クール・クール・クール・ク	ス、ピッチ、炭素製品およびこ 料。 の高分子製品およびこれらの原料。 農薬、化粧品およびこれらの原 農薬、化粧品およびこれらの原 と要素、化粧品およびに販売。 運転および保全の受託。 学分析および試験の受託ならび 業務。 製品の製造、加工および販売。 対素製品およびこれらの原料。 は高分子製品・複合材料およびこ 利およびこれらの原料。		

整理番号 コ069720 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/8

	(6)食品添加物、飼料添加物および酵素。 (7)化学肥料。 (8)酸化鉄・フェライト等磁性材料。 (9)触媒。 (0)有機化学工業製品、無機化学工業製品。 2.建設用資材の製造、加工および販売。 3.前各号に関連する製造設備および大気汚染防悪臭防止設備等産業公害防止設備の設計、製 4.前号に関連する技術の販売ならびに設備の選 5.化学工業に関連する研究、開発、調査、化学にコンサルティング業務。 6.化学品貯蔵施設の賃貸。 7.産業廃棄物の処理および再生利用ならびにそ 8.前各号に関する技術およびノウハウの販売。 9.前各号に付帯または関連する一切の業務。 平成15年 4月 1日変更	作、加工ならびに販売。 転および保全の受託。 分析および試験の受託ならび
発行する株式の総 数	48万株	
	192万株	平成15年 4月 1日変更
		平成15年 4月 1日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1 2 万株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 48万株	
		平成15年 4月 1日登記
資本の額	金60億円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	本会社の株式の譲渡は、取締役会の承認を必要と	<u>する。</u>
	平成15年4月1日廃止	平成 1 5 年 4 月 1 日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 玉 崎 猛	平成13年 6月28日重任
		平成15年 3月31日辞任
L		平成15年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 コ069720 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/8

	取締役	関川 禮夫	平成14年 6月28日重任
			平成15年 3月31日辞任
			平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	大野富士雄	平成13年 6月28日重任
			平成15年 3月31日辞任
			平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	栗林章雄	平成14年 6月28日重任
	取締役	竹 中 穰 一	平成13年 6月28日就任
	取締役		平成15年 3月31日辞任
			平成15年 4月 1日登記
		関 口 優 紀	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成15年 3月31日辞任
			平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	牧 章	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成15年 3月31日辞任	
			平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	岸本純幸	平成14年 6月28日就任
			平成15年 3月31日辞任
			 平成 1 5 年 4 月 1 日登記

3/8

整理番号 コ069720 * 下線のあるものは抹滑事項であることを示す。

	取締役 富田省吾	平成14年 6月28日就任
		平成15年 3月31日辞任
		平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 東野耕一郎	平成15年 4月 1日就任
		平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 藤 井 徹 也	平成15年 4月 1日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 山中榮輔	平成15年 4月 1日就任
1	(社外取締役)	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	取締役 内田繁孝	平成15年 4月 1日就任
1	(社外取締役)	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	神奈川県横浜市緑区北八朔町1938番地58 代表取締役 栗 林 章 雄	平成14年 6月28日重任
	東京都新宿区下落合二丁目25番9号	平成15年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 東 野 耕 一 郎	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	<u>監査役</u> 金田誠興	平成14年 6月28日重任
		平成15年 3月31日辞任
		平成15年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 合田正夫	平成13年 6月28日就任
	<u>監査役</u> 久 保 聰	平成13年 6月28日就任
		平成15年 3月31日辞任
		平成15年 4月 1日登記

4/8

整理番号 コ069720 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	監査役 半 澤 巌	平成14年 6月2	28日就任
		平成15年 3月3	31日辞任
		平成15年 4月	1日登記
	監査役 眞 下 秀 男	平成15年 4月	1日就任
:		平成15年 4月	1日登記
	監査役 若林公平	平成15年 4月	1日就任
		平成15年 4月	1日登記
会社分割	東京都千代田区内幸町二丁目2番3号JFEスチ	ール株式会社から会社 平成15年 4月	
情権譲渡 	第2002-3994号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年3月7日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社		
	第2002-3994号存続期間満了	平成14年12月	3日登記
	第2002-6082号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年3月29日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社		
	第2002-6082号存続期間満了	平成15年 1月	7日登記
	第2002-6682号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年4月10日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社		
	第2002-6682号存続期間満了	平成15年 2月	4日登記
	第2002-8342号債権譲渡		

整理番号 コ069720 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

5/8

登記の年月日 平成14年5月9日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 第2002-8342号存続期間満了 平成15年 2月 4日登記 第2002-10223号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年6月5日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 第2002-10223号存続期間満了 平成15年 3月 4日登記 第2002-12975号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年7月18日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 第2002-12975号存続期間満了 平成15年 5月 2日登記 第2002-14354号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年8月7日 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 第2002-14354号存続期間満了 平成15年 6月 3日登記 第2002-16259号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年9月6日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 第2002-18149号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年9月30日

整理番号 コ069720 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

6/8

譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 第2002-20249号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年10月31日 譲受 人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成14年11月 1日登記 第2002-22352号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年11月29日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成14年12月 2日登記 第2003-189号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年1月6日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成15年 1月 7日登記 第2003-2183号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年1月31日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成15年 2月 3日登記 第2003-4519号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年2月28日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成15年 3月 3日登記 第2003-7099号債権譲渡

整理番号 コ069720

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7/8

東京都台東区蔵前二丁目17番4号 JFEケミカル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0105-01-021746

登記の年月日 平成15年3月31日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成15年 4月 1日登記 第2003-11693号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年5月30日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成15年 6月 2日登記 第2003-11909号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年6月4日 譲受人 東京都千代田区神田錦町二丁目11番地 エヌケーケークレジット株式会社 平成15年 6月 5日登記 平成14年9月27日東京都千代田区九段北四丁目1番3号から本店移転 登記記録に関する 事項 平成14年10月 9日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成15年 6月13日 東京法務局台東出張所 登記官

相田易

整理番号 コ069720

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

DECLARATION

I, Katsuhiro YOSHIDA of 238, Nishikananoi, Showa-machi,

Kitakatsushika-gun, Saitama-ken, Japan do hereby declare that

I am well acquainted with the Japanese language and English

Language and the attached English translation of a certified copy of

commercial register (CERTIFICATION OF ALL THE EFFECTIVE

CORPORATION REGISTER) for JFE Chemical Corporation is a true and

correct translation to the best of my knowledge and belief from the

Japanese language into English language.

Declared on this 25th day of August, 2003, in Tokyo, Japan

Katsuhiro YOSHIDA

K. Yoshin

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/08/2003